WHEREAS, the Trustees recognize this need and seek to improve the quality of the curbs and catch basins
for the residents; and,

WHEREAS, Barry P. Tiffany, Township Administrator, has recommended to the Board of Trustees that

they enter into a contract with Jordan Concrete Services, LLC to perform this work for a total of Thirty-Four

Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Six dollars ($34,446.00) in curb and catch basin work; and,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Trustees hereby authorize Barry P. Tiffany to

enter into contract for curb and catch basin repairs in the East of Eden, Eden Meadows and White Fence Farms

developments with Jordan Concrete Services, LLC.